ShenZhen POWERHEN Electronic Co.,Ltd
Addr:Floor 3, Building 2, Shenliang Automotive Electronic Industrial Park, Guanlan Town, Shenzhen
          POWER INDUCTORS FOR DIGITAL AMPLIFIER 数字功放电感
■PD09 Series
Features 特点
 Space reduction is realized by 2 in 1 construction.
二合一结构缩小空间

电感量
μH±10%
DCR ②
直流电阻 mΩ
typ  max.
SRF③
自谐频率
MHz
Isat ④
饱和电流
A typical
Irms ⑤
温升电流
A max
reference 10% drop 20% drop 30% drop 20℃ rise 40℃ rise
PD09-332KL 3.3 9.6    11 45 9.8 10.5 10.9 5.1 8.5
PD09-472KL 4.7 11.2    15 40 8 8.6 9.2 3.8 5.2
PD09-822KL 8.2 13.5    20 31 5.8 6.2 6.5 3.0 4.0
PD09-103KL 10 15.1    22 25 5 5.8 5.9 2.8 3.9
PD09-123KL 12 16     25 26 4.8 5.4 5.8 2.5 3.4
PD09-153KL 15 34.6    44 22.5 4 5.2 5.4 2.3 2.8
PD09-223KL 22 45.8    52 18 3.2 3.8 4 2.0 2.5
Remark
①Inductance is measured with a LCR meter Agilent 4284A or equivalent.
Test frequency at 100kHz
②DC resistance is measured with keithley 580 Milliohm Meter , or equivalent.